Individual Mayoral Decision Proforma

Decision Log No: 133



Report of:

Matthew Mannion, Committees Manager

Classification: Unrestricted

Nominations to Tower Hamlets and Canary Wharf Further Education Trust

Lead Member	Mayor John Biggs
Originating Officer(s)	Matthew Mannion, Committee Services Manager
Wards affected	All wards
Community Plan Theme	All
Key Decision?	No
Reason for Individual Mayoral Decision	This is a Non-Key issue that requires a prompt decision to allow representatives to be appointed to the Trust

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Mayor has responsibility for appointing representatives to certain External Bodies on behalf of Tower Hamlets Council. This report sets out the appointments that are required to Tower Hamlets and Canary Wharf Further Education Trust. These appointments are until further notice although they are normally reviewed annually

DECISION

The Mayor is recommended:

 To agree the nomination of Councillor Rachel Blake and Kate Bingham (Service Head, Children's and Adults Resources) to serve on the Board of Tower Hamlets and Canary Wharf Further Education Trust until further notice.

APPROVALS	
1.	Chief Finance Officer or his/her deputy
	I have been consulted on the content of the attached report which includes my comments.
	Signed Date
2.	Monitoring Officer or his/her deputy
	I have been consulted on the content of the attached report which includes my comments.
	(For Key Decision only – delete as applicable) I confirm that this decision:- (a) has been published in advance on the Council's Forward Plan OR (b) is urgent and subject to the 'General Exception' or 'Special Urgency' provision at paragraph 18 or 19 respectively of the Access to Information Procedure Rules.
	Signed Date
3.	Mayor
	I agree the decision proposed in paragraph above for the reasons set out in paragraphs 3.1 to 3.3 in the attached report.
	Signed Date